ITI Quiz - 05-Feb-2026
08:49 AM
Q. ID: ITISKILL7898DV
February 2026 Trinity ITI Question Paper
Duration: 30 Mins Total Marks: 109 ID: ITISKILL7898DV
Student Name: __________________________________________________________ Roll No: __________________________________________
1. Which type of polarity is used in welding non ferrous
metals?

C) Hydrogen controlled
electrode D) Increase metal recovery
91. What does the third digit of AWS codification in EB
5426HJX represent?
A) Type of tensile strength B) Type of covering
C) Type of welding position D) Type of current
92. How many segments are to be selected for welding 50
mm j pipe?
A) 6 segments B) 3 segments
C) 8 segments D) 4 segments
93. Which type of stainless steel is weldable?
A) Stabilized type B) Ferrite type
C) Nickel type D) Chromium type
94. Which heat treatment process causes the reduction of
brittleness in the steel?
A) By normalising B) By annealing
C) By hardening D) By tempering
95. What is the defect of metal flowing into the surface of
base metal without fusing it?
A) Under cut B) Lack of penetration
C) Over lap D) Lack of fusion
96. Which welding process enables to weld dissimilar metals?
A) Fusion welding B) Seam welding
C) Spot welding D) Brazing
97. What are the standard electrode lengths available?
A) 500mm and 600mm B) 250 mm and 350 mm
C) 400 mm and 500 mm D) 350 mm and 450 mm
98. What is the percentage of carbon in medium carbon
steel?
A) 0.30% to 0.6% B) 0.05% to 0.8%
C) 0.6% to 1.2% D) 0.05% to 0.30%
99. Which type of cast iron is soft?
A) White cast iron B) Nodular cast iron
C) Grey cast iron D) Malleable cast iron
100. What is the process of hot weld joint rapidly hammered
to relieve internal stresses?
A) Annealing B) Peening
C) Straightening D) Heat treatment
101. What method is followed to make a circular gas cutting?
A) Using a guide clamp fitted
to torch body B) Using hand as a guide
C) Manual rotation on the
circumference of the circle
D) Step by step cutting
circular segments
102. What procedure is to be followed for welding pipes
under 6G position?
A) Pipe not rotated weld
deposit horizontal
B) Pipe not rotated weld
vertical
C) Rotate pipe and deposit
weld vertical
D) Pipe not rotated and pipe
axis 45 Degree angle deposit
weld flat, vertical
103. What is the purpose of cleaning of sheets before doing
gas welding?
A) To avoid over lap B) To avoid porosity
C) To Control distortion D) To avoid under cut
104. What is the range of pressure used in an oxygen
cylinder used in gas welding?
A) 100 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
B) 110 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
C) 120 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
D) 90 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
105. What is the name of the steel material that is not
weldable?
A) Ferrite and martensitic